

Surf Life Saving Australia - Circular

Title:	Expression of Interest – SLSA Honours Committee
Document ID:	Circular 69 - 2021/2022
Audience:	Presidents & Secretaries State/Territory Centres, Branches & Clubs. SLSA Dispetors, Advisors, Committee Chairs, SMC, Interested Parties
From:	SLSA Directors, Advisers, Committee Chairs, SMG, Interested Parties Peter George AM SLSA Chief Operating Officer, Sydney
Date:	19 April 2022
Summary:	The SLSA Honours System recognises those individual members whose volunteering has rendered a distinguished, sustained and conspicuous service to SLSA over a period of at least 20 years. Nominations are invited from suitably qualified and experienced members for the Surf Life Saving Australia Honours Committee. Nominations will be accepted via the online Expression of Interest Form only. Please complete this form no later than COB Friday, 13 May 2022.

Overview of Responsibilities and Obligations

Members interested in nominating for Honours Committee positions should carefully read the relevant Honours Committee Terms of Reference to confirm his/her eligibility, willingness, capability and capacity to fulfil the important responsibilities associated with the role. All representatives must have the relevant knowledge and experience to effectively contribute to the role.

Expression of Interest

Nominees are required to submit a properly completed *Expression of Interest online form*. Failure to provide a properly completed form, inclusive of endorsement, will result in non-acceptance of the nomination. CLICK HERE to complete the online Expression of Interest Form

Closing Date

Endorsed applications must be received online no later than COB Friday, 13 May 2022

Need advice or help?

Prospective nominees can contact the Peter George AM, SLSA Chief Operating Officer, Sydney if any clarifications or explanations are required.

Email: pgeorge@slsa.asn.au

The Honours Committee Terms of Reference can be found in the SLSA Members Area, in the document Library.